

## Queens Behind the Scenes Expands Resources for Women's Personal and Professional Growth

Queens Behind the Scenes, a leading platform for women's empowerment.

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, January 22, 2025 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Contact:

**Charise Beckett** 

Queens Behind the Scenes

Email: charise@queensbehindthescenes.com Website: <u>www.queensbehindthescenes.com</u>

Queens Behind the Scenes Expands Resources for Women's Personal and Professional Growth

Queens Behind the Scenes, a platform focused on empowering women in their personal and professional lives, announces the continued growth of its podcast and coaching programs. The brand's offerings aim to provide actionable resources and guidance for women seeking to achieve their goals and enhance their overall wellbeing.



Podcast Highlights Diverse Perspectives and Practical Advice:

The Queens Behind the Scenes podcast features discussions with professionals and leaders from various industries. Episodes cover topics ranging from personal growth to navigating corporate environments. Recent episodes include the series Queen, Love Yourself First, featuring an Emmy Award-winning journalist, and a collaboration with Career Transformation Academy addressing the impact of corporate structures on Black professionals.

Coaching Program Supports Individual Success In addition to the podcast, Queens Behind the Scenes offers a personal success coaching program, Crown Your Success. This program provides one-on-one and group coaching designed to help participants identify and achieve their goals. Tools such as goal-setting strategies and accountability measures are integral to the program's

approach, supporting clients in their pursuit of meaningful progress.

About Queens Behind the Scenes:

Queens Behind the Scenes provides tools and resources to support women in their personal and professional journeys. The platform is designed to encourage self-improvement and provide practical solutions for challenges faced by women in their careers and personal lives.

To learn more about Queens Behind the Scenes, including its podcast episodes and coaching programs:

www.queensbehindthescenes.com.

Charise Beckett
Queens Behind the Scenes
+1 804-687-3487
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Instagram
YouTube
TikTok

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/779037630

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2025 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.